
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I 
(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) 

 

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all public contracts of 
Works, Services and Goods. 

 

 
 Name of the Organization/Deptt.  State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services 

Corporation (Bank), Engineering Department, 
1st Floor, Bolton Market Building, M.A. Jinnah 
Road Karachi 

 Federal / Provincial Govt. Federal / Autonomous 

 Title of Contract Continuous and Uninterrupted Management 
Services of 02 No. Cargo Lifts, 02 Nos. 
Escalators and 01 No. Passenger Lift and Allied 
Equipment at Main Bank Building and BSC 
House Karachi 

 Tender Number ED/Proc-HOK/003105/23; Tender No. E-88 

 Brief Description of Contract Scope of services includes operation 
maintenance services of Lifts 
(Passenger/Cargo) and Escalators including 
the machine rooms along with their complete 
service and maintenance of all allied 
equipment, control components and 
accessories. 
 

 Tender Value Rs.4,536,000/- 

 Engineer’s Estimate (for Civil works only) N/A 

 Estimated Completion Period 365 

 Whether the Procurement was included in 
Annual Procurement Plan? 

Yes 

 Advertisement: 

(i) PPRA Website(Federal Agencies)  
(If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number) 
 

(ii) News Papers 
(If yes give names of newspapers and dates) 

 

Yes  
20-Jan-23; TS501119E 
 
Yes  
22-Jan-23; Business Recorder; Daily Dunya 

 Tender opened on (Date & Time) 14-Feb-23; 3:35 PM 

 Nature of Purchase (Local / International) Local 

 Extension in Due Date (If Any) N/A 

 
  



-: 2 :- 

 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD _________________ 
(Attach list of Buyers) – Bids submitted by: 
M/s Marketing Centre; M/s Ziafco Engineers & Contractors; M/s 
Iceberg Industries; ; ; ; ; ; ;  

Downloaded from SBP-
website. 

 

 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN 
BIDDING/ TENDER DOCUMENTS ________________________ 
(If yes enclose a copy)  

 

Yes 

 WHETHER EVALUATION CRITERIA BID WAS INCLUDED IN 
BIDDING/ TENDER DOCUMENTS________________________ 
(If yes enclose a copy) 

 
Yes 

 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _________ 

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _________ 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE ___________________ 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE ___ 

 

 

☐ 

 

☐ 

☐ 

 

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED 
WITH BRIEF REASONS (I.E. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED 
TENDERING ETC.)                                                                         No 

- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY N/A 

 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS 
OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN 
COMPETITIVE BIDDING. 

N/A 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED ____________________________ 3 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes 

 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED ___________ N/A 

 
 
  



 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004) 
 

To be filled and uploaded on PPRA website in respect of all public contracts of 
Works, Services and Goods. 

 

 
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF 

OPENING OF BIDS 
3 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL 
BIDDER 

M/s Ziafco Engineers & Contractors 
Ziafco House, 96-C 4th Floor, 11th 
Commercial Street, Phase-II, (Ext.) 
DHA, Karachi. Ph: 021-3531 3986-
88  Cell:  Email: ziafco@gmail.com; 
ziafco.karachi@gmail.com 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION 
REPORT (I.E. 1st, 2nd, 3rd  EVALUATED BID) 

1st 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was 
necessary?) 

Scope of services includes 
operation maintenance services of 
Lifts (Passenger/Cargo) and 
Escalators including the machine 
rooms along with their complete 
service and maintenance of all allied 
equipment, control components and 
accessories. 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE 
TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe) 

N/A  

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR 
PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF 
OPENING OF BIDS 

Yes 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING _________________ 
(Attach a copy of agreement) 

30-May-23 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE _____________________ Rs.4,536,000/- 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN 
TO ALL BIDDER’S (Attach copy of the bid evaluation 
report) 

Yes; displayed on SBP and PPRA 
website. 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED ___________________ 
(If yes result thereof) 

No 

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN 
THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS 
(If yes result thereof) 

No 

 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA ______ 
(If yes give details) 

No 

 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY _________________ 
(Give brief description) 

No 

Attachments: 
1. Qualification / Evaluation Criteria 
2. Agreement 
3. Bid Evaluation Report 













 

 

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT 

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 
 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (Bank) 

1st floor, Bolton Market Building, M.A. Jinnah Road, Karachi 

2. Method of Procurement: Rule 36(b) of PPRA Rules i.e. Single Stage, Two Envelope 

3. Title of Procurement: Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services of 02 No. 

Cargo Lifts, 02 Nos. Escalators and 01 No. Passenger Lift and 

Allied Equipment at Main Bank Building and BSC House 

Karachi 

4. Tender Inquiry No: ED/Proc-HOK/003105/23/E-88 

5. PPRA Ref: No. (TSE): TS501119E 

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 14-Feb-23; 2:30 PM 

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 14-Feb-23; 3:35 PM 

8. No. of Bids Received: 3 

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Compliance Based 

10. No. of Responsive Bids: 2 

 

Sr 

No 
Name of Bidder 

Technical 

Evaluation 

Financial 

Evaluated Cost 

(Rs.) 

Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as per Rule 35 of 

PP Rules, 2004. 

1.  
Ziafco Engineers & 

Contractors 
Responsive 4,536,000 Most Advantageous Bid 

2.  Iceberg Industries Responsive 5,343,432 - 

3.  Marketing Centre Non-Responsive   - 

 

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Ziafco Engineers & Contractors 

 

11. Any other additional/ supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. 

 

 

 

Signature:………………………………… 

 

Official Stamp:………………………….. 

 



4/26/23, 2:26 PM Public Procurement Regulatory Authority

ppra.org.pk 1/3

Organization Name:  State Bank of Pakistan

Evaluation No Evaluation Result Title Download Uploaded Date

EV50348

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Cash Consumables
MUL(SMU)/13407/2023
TS506168E

20/4/2023

EV50320

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Engagement of  a Firm to Conduct IT Security
Review of  Busine
GSD(Proc. II) /OCISO-DWH/DAP Security
Review/73477
TS498482E

19/4/2023

EV50264

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services
ED/003034/22
TS501119E

18/4/2023

EV50263

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services
ED/Proc-HOK/003105/23; Tender No. E-90
TS501119E

18/4/2023

EV50262

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services
ED/Proc-HOK/003105/23; Tender No. E-89
TS501119E

18/4/2023

EV50261

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Continuous and Uninterrupted Management Services
ED/Proc-HOK/003105/23/E-88
TS501119E

18/4/2023

EV50260

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Janitorial, Gardening & Maintenance Services
ED/Proc-HOK/003105/23; (Tender No. C-83)
TS501119E

18/4/2023

EV50232

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Procurement of  Incident Response Consultancy
Services
GSD (Proc. II) /OCISO-IRCS/73257/2022
TS498484E

17/4/2023

EV50048

State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
CCTV System
gsd(proc-III)/01561/cctv for bmb/2022-23
TS500240E

11/4/2023

EV50047 State Bank of  Pakistan
Final Evaluation
Computer Consumables.....

11/4/2023

http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/23sbp20423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/sbp19423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/4sbp18423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/3sbp18423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/2sbp18423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/1sbp18423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/sbp18423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/sbp17423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/sbp11423.pdf
http://ppra.org.pk/elv/4/13SBP11423.pdf

	Contract Award Proforma-E88.pdf (p.1-3)
	Qualification Criteria-E88.pdf (p.4-6)
	Agreement-E88.pdf (p.7-8)
	Final Evaluation Report-E88.pdf (p.9-10)
	Final Evaluation Report - E-88-Services for Cargo, escalator and passenger lifts.pdf (p.1)
	FER screenshot-PPRA.pdf (p.2-4)


